
DocuSign Envelope ID: 11AE9B4E-2DA9-481C-8D33-CC353D7A61EF 

EXIDBIT-A 

To Agreement by and between 
Public Health Laboratory, hereinafter referred to as "County" 

AND 
EMD Millipore Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR" 

Scope of Services / Payment Provisions 

A. SCOPE OF SERVICES

A.I CONTRACTOR shall provide services and staff, and otherwise do all things 
necessary for or incidental to the performance of work, as set forth below: 

A.LI Contractor shall provide installation ofMilli-Q IQ7000 Purification system
to the Public Health Laboratory located at 1270 Natividad Road, Salinas CA 93906. 

A.1.2 CONTRACTOR shall provide training to Public Health Lab staff members on how to
use the Milli-Q IQ7000 Purification system at the time of installation and as 
necessary during the term of this agreement. 

Al.3 CONTRACTOR shall provide (1) one-year preventative maintenance services on the 
RIOS reverse osmosis system. 

B. PAYMENT PROVISIONS

B.1 COMPENSATION/ PAYMENT 

County shall pay an amount not to exceed $36,732.82 for the performance of all things 
necessary for or incidental to the performance of work as set forth in the Scope of Work. 
CONTRACTOR'S compensation for services rendered shall be based on the following 
rates or in accordance with the following terms: 

1 of3 PH Lab- EMD Millipore Corporation 
upon execution to 6/30/2025 

NIB: $36,732.82 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9D1F421D-EF00-4467-9C90-81D123EE4EFADocuSign Envelope ID: 6399D165-2F91-43B3-A853-17CBBD0CCA2F



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9D1F421D-EF00-4467-9C90-81D123EE4EFADocuSign Envelope ID: 6399D165-2F91-43B3-A853-17CBBD0CCA2F



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9D1F421D-EF00-4467-9C90-81D123EE4EFADocuSign Envelope ID: 6399D165-2F91-43B3-A853-17CBBD0CCA2F


		2023-07-27T09:21:51-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




